
Strathmore Gate East at Lake St. George Homeowner’ Association, Inc. 
c/o Ameri-Tech Community Management, Inc. 

24701 US Hwy 19 N, Ste 102, Clearwater, FL 33763 
Jenny Kidd, LCAM 

P: (727) 726-8000 ext. 247 | F: (727) 723-1101 
jkidd@ameritechmail.com  

 

2019 Court Captains 

COURT HOUSE # NAME PHONE EMAIL 
Buttonbush 2943 Petit, Marjorie “Marge”  (727) 772-9711 mpetit4@tampabay.rr.com 

Honeylocust 4024 Trachtenberg, Rochelle “Shelly” (516) 395-5355 shellsdt@aol.com 

Arrowood 4037 Maroulis, Clara (847) 287-6771 clarym@aol.com 

Arrowood 4039 Hornacek, Mildred (727) 784-1014 ladyceaser@verizon.net 

Bluff Oak 4025 Schaefer, Catherine “Cathy” (727) 786-9290 cathy.schaefer1@gmail.com 

Corkwood 4046 Prester, Judith “Judy” (727) 784-6804  

Diamond Leaf 4020 von Besser, Vernette (727) 771-1242 vernette9@gmail.com 

Boxwood 4048 Pease, Lillian (727) 785-6545  

Boxwood 2907 Guarino, Meghan (727) 692-5823  

Silverbell 2904 Proios, Diane (727) 421-9331 nyserene1@gmail.com 

Yucca 2941 Hebert, Barbara (727) 773-8719 babsh50@aol.com 

Yucca 2963 Blatnica, Louise (727) 787-8411  

Elder 2967 Alexander, Suzanna (727) 452-6757 suzanaalexander8@gmail.com 

Star Apple 2918 Jenkins, Sandy H: (727) 789-9479 
C: (727) 744-1432 sjenkins847@yahoo.com 

Fig 2915 Lyons, Barbara (727) 785-6823 cblyons50@gmail.com 
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